I-V Curve of 580W at 25°C cell temp. and different Irradiance level
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
NOCT                         45°C ±2°C
Tc of Voc                   -0.216%/°C
Tc of Isc     +0.041%/ºC
TC of Power        -0. 291%/°C
Operating Range -40ºC to +85ºC
Power Binning     -0/+4.99W

MAXIMUM
POWER
VOLTAGE
(Vmp)
SHORT
CIRCUIT
CURRENT
(Isc)
MAXIMUM
POWER
CURRENT
(Imp)
MODULE
EFFICIENCY
η (%)
SWT15BG6555 555 50.81 41.98 13.98 13.24 21.48
       50.81 41.98 15.38 14.56 23.63
 25% 50.81 41.98 17.48 16.55 26.86
 40% 50.81 41.98 19.57 18.54 30.08
SWT15BG6560 560 50.94 42.12 14.04 13.31 21.68
       50.94 42.12 15.44 14.64 23.85
 25% 50.94 42.12 17.55 16.64 27.10
 40% 50.94 42.12 19.66 18.63 30.35
SWT15BG6565 565 51.07 42.26 14.10 13.38  21.87
       51.07 42.26 15.51 14.72 24.06
 25% 51.07 42.26 17.63        16.73 27.34
 40% 51.07 42.26 19.74 18.73 30.62
SWT15BG6570 570 51.20 42.40 14.16 13.45 22.07
       51.20 42.40 15.58 14.80           24.27
 25% 51.20 42.40 17.70 16.81 27.58
 40% 51.20 42.40 19.82 18.83          30.89
SWT15BG6575 575 51.33 42.54 14.22 13.52  22.26
       51.33 42.54 15.64 14.87  24.48
 25% 51.33 42.54 17.78         15.90           27.82
 40% 51.33 42.54 19.91 18.93  31.16
SWT15BG6580 580 51.46 42.68 14.28 13.59  22.45
       51.46 42.68 15.71          14.95 24.70
 25% 51.46 42.68 17.85 16.99 28.07
 40% 51.46 42.68 19.99 19.03 31.43
0